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Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence’s monthly report for

August 2020, including:
1. Monthly Financial Statement for August 2020;
2. Payroll Certification for August 2020;
3. Report of Committee Detailees for August 2020; and
4. Report of Committee Travel and Activities for August 2020.

I hereby certify that the enclosed report is available for examination by the members of
the Committee upon request.

Sincerely,

L Ly

Adam B. Schiff
Chairman

Enclosure



U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 101TOOO INTELLIGENCE Appropriation Year 2020

2020:116th Congress 2ndSession
Month: August 2020

Budget to Actual

Program |Object Class YTD Budget | YTD Budget | YTD Budget YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD Total YTD Total
Original Adjusted Revised Committed Obligated Received Disbursed Actual Available

** Authorization 6,231,500.00 0.00 6,231,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,231,500.00
11 Personnel Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,480,690.11 3,480,690.11 (3,480,690.11)
21 Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,567.76 3,567.76 (3,567.76)
23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,892.22 31,892.22 (31,892.22)
EXPEN 24 Printing and Reproduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.50 162.50 (162.50)
25 Other Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,533.82 0.00 65,124.00 70,657.82 (70,657.82)
26 Supplies and Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 580.00 0.00 15,074.60 15,654.60 (15,654.60)
31 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,806.50 0.00 16,937.88 19,744.38 (19,744.38)
Total ________________6231,500.00 _____0.00/6.231,500.00, _____0.00| _8,920.32| ____0.00| 3,613.449.07| 3.622,369.39] _2.609.130.61
** Authorization 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
AE200 FM Franked Mail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.20 1.20 (1.20)
Total | 500000 000 500000 000 000l o000 120 120 4.998.80
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U.S. House of Representatives

Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 101TOOO INTELLIGENCE

Appropriation Year 2020
2020:116th Congress 2ndSession
Month: August 2020

Disbursed Summary

- q MTD YTD

1101 Non-Statutory Compensation 449,578.22 3,462,314.27
11 Personnel Compensation 1104 Accrued Leave 0.00 18,375.84
Total _________]449,578.22/3,480,690.11
2120 Car Rental 0.00 117.43
2130 Private Auto Mileage 0.00 388.92
21 Travel . .
2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls 1,115.81 3,061.41
1115.81) _ 3.567.76
2310 TelecomSrv/Eq/Toll Charge 4,039.16 24,296.50
2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER) 188.00 1,316.00
2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER) 691.75 4,842.25
23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER) 171.85 1,131.30
2350 Postage / Courier / Box Rental 0.00 10.90
2370 Equip Rental (Eff 1/3/03) 0.00 295.27
. 5,090.76| _31.892.22
EXPEN General Expenditures - )
. . 2401 Printing & Reproduction 29.95 162.50
24 Printing and Reproduction
29.95 162.50
2527 Training 0.00 2,400.00
) 2571 Technology Service Contracts 7,228.00 57,824.00
25 Other Services -
2572 Web Dev Hst,Email & RItd Serv 700.00 4,900.00
7,928.00| _65.124.00
2602 Water 4.00 967.13
2603 Food & Beverage 0.00 2,266.19
2604 Legislative PInng Food and Bev 0.00 122.10
) ) 2610 Habitation Expense 0.00 23.30
26 Supplies and Materials - - -
2620 Office Supplies (Outside) 825.74 5,680.97
2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) 0.00 2,451.07
2623 Software < $500 0.00 2,674.64
2630 Publications/Reference Mat'l 596.00 889.20
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U.S. House of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 101TOOO INTELLIGENCE Appropriation Year 2020

2020:116th Congress 2ndSession
Month: August 2020

MTD YTD
Object Class Budget Object Class Disbursed | Disbursed

26 Supplies and Materials Total 1,425.74 15,074.60
3112 Computer Hardw Purch <$25,000 3,857.60 10,457.66
3115 Computer Softw Purch <$10,000 0.00 763.02
EXPEN General Expenditures 31 Equipment 3118 Maintenance / Repairs 664.00 5,312.00
3128 Warranties 0.00 405.20
total | 1469.690.08/3,613.449.07
) 2352 Franked Mail 0.00 1.20
- ) FM Franked Mail

AE200 Official Mail Total | 000 120
otal || 000 120
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Process Level:

Department:

U.S. PHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
ASTON, MADISON CARPENTER

REPUBLICAN STAFF ASSISTANT

BENNETT, WELLS C
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

BERGREEN, TIMOTHY S
STAFF DIRECTOR - MAJORITY

BITAR, MAHER BRIAN SAMIR
GENERAL COUNSEL-DEMOCRATIC

BLAKE, CARLY A
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

BOLAND, PATRICK MORROW
SHARED EMPLOYEE

BOWERS, MANDY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

COHEN, LINDA D
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

EAGER, THOMAS B
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

EVANS, WILLIAM
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

FALLON JR, PATRICK FRANCIS
SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE STAFF

FLANIGAN, WILLIAM A
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GOODWIN, HELEN CHRISTINE
OPERATIONS MANAGER

GRACE, ABIGAIL CHARLTON
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GRAJEDA, CLAUDIO MARCELL

DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION SYSTEM

GREEN, MEGHAN E
SENIOR COUNSEL

HARVEY, DEREK JOHN
SENIOR ADVISOR FOR ANALYSIS

HOUSE, ANDREW F

Annual Salary
50,000.00

160,000.00

173,900.00

165,000.00

170,000.00

126,238.00

140,000.00

165,000.00

120,000.00

135,000.00

135,000.00

140,000.00

70,000.00

125,000.00

110,000.00

156,000.00

150,000.00

155,000.00

BUDGET DIRECTOR/PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MBR

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 09/04/2020

Gross Pay
4,166.67

13,333.33

14,491.67

13,750.00

14,166.67

10,519.83

5,444.44

13,750.00

10,000.00

11,250.00

11,250.00

11,666.67

5,833.33

10,416.67

9,166.67

13,000.00

12,500.00

12,916.67
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Accounting Organization:

Period
08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

10IT000

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
08/17/20

P/R CHANGE
08/01/20

P/R CHANGE
08/01/20

Employee No.



U1.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020
Process Level: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT0D0

Department: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay Period Remarks
HULME, ELIZABETH KADIC 80,000.00 6,666.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

JEPSON, KRISTIN REBECCA 120,000.00  10,000.00 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020
SECURITY DIRECTOR

KEITH, STEPHEN R 141,000.00  11,750.00 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

KERR, KIMBERLEE 95,000.00  7,916.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

DIR. OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

LANGER, JACOB 159,900.00  13,325.00 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020 P/R CHANGE
SHARED EMPLOYEE 08/01/20
LAX, KELSEY MORGAN 70,000.00  5,833.33 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

CLERK

MAJOR, LISA DANIELLE 140,000.00  11,666.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MISKO, SEAN ANDREW 150,000.00 12,500.00 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

MITCHELL, NICOLAS ANTHONY PHIL 140,000.00  11,666.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020 P/R CHANGE
SENIOR COUNSEL, INVESTIGATIONS 08/01/20
NOBLE, DANIEL SCOTT 147,000.00  12,250.00 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

SENIOR COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATION

PAPPAS, GEORGE ) 173,900.00  14,491.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020
REPUBLICAN ACTING STAFF DIR

PARMITER, ROBERT B 171,000.00  14,250.00 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

REPUBLICAN GENERAL COUNSEL

PATHAK, KRISHNA KANT 50,000.00  4,166.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

STAFF ASSISTANT

PILIPENKO, DIANA YURIYIVNA 140,000.00  11,666.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

ROGERS THORPE, AMANDA AMELIA 140,000.00  11,666.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020 P/R CHANGE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER 08/01/20
ROWBERRY, ARIANA NAVARRO 110,000.00  9,472.23 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SIKORSKYJ, LUCIAN DYON 150,000.00  12,500.00 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020
SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR

STOSZ, CONRAD DYLAN 80,000.00 6,666.67 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

Report ID: PR002 Page 2 of 5
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U.S. PHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Process Level: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

Department: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
SUBER, KATHY LENORA 155,000.00

SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR

THURMAN, AARON ALEXANDER 152,000.00
SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR

WAKEMAN, RAFFAELA LISETTE 140,000.00
SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIR AND GENERAL

COUNSEL

WIRKKALA, RHEANNE E 150,000.00

DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATIONS

WU, WILLIAM NMN 165,000.00
BUDGET DIRECTOR, MAJORITY

Report ID: PRO02
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Gross Pay
12,916.67

12,666.67

11,666.67

12,500.00

13,750.00

Page 3 of 5

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Period
08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Remarks

Employee No.



U.S. BHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Process Level: IT000 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000
Department: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

ITO0O SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $449,578.22 41 41

ITO0O Total $449,578.22 41 41

1 CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A

CURRENT MEMBER OF . NLEZS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PRO02 Page 4 of 5
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U.S. BHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Process Level: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000
Process Level: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000
Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $449,578.22 41 41
Total $449,578.22 41 41

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES
FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY
HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRE| F CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
HEREON.

Report ID: PRO02 Page 5 of 5
Run Date: 09/04/2020



HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
116" CONGRESS, 2"¢ SESSION

Report of Committee Detailees for the Monthly of August 2020

** There were no Detailees for the Month of August 2020. * *



HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
116" CONGRESS, 2"¢ SESSION

Committee Activities for the Month of August 2020

Tuesday, Auqust 4, 2020

11:00 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

Full Committee Roundtable

Topic: Russian Politics, Foreign Policy, Economy &
Sanctions

MS Teams Virtual Platform



HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
116" CONGRESS, 2"¢ SESSION

Committee Travel for the Month of August 2020

** There were no travel for the Month of August 2020. * *





