TIMOTHY BERGREEN, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225–7690 www.intelligence.house.gov



DEVIN NUNES, CALIFORNIA RANKING MEMBER

ALLEN SOUZA, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence U.S. House of Representatives

September 8, 2020

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration 1316 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence's monthly report for August 2020, including:

- 1. Monthly Financial Statement for August 2020;
- 2. Payroll Certification for August 2020;
- 3. Report of Committee Detailees for August 2020; and
- 4. Report of Committee Travel and Activities for August 2020.

I hereby certify that the enclosed report is available for examination by the members of the Committee upon request.

Sincerely,

Adam B. Schiff Chairman

Enclosure

U.S. House of Representatives Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 101T000 INTELLIGENCE Appropriation Year 2020

2020:116th Congress 2ndSession

Month: August 2020

Budget to Actual

Program	Object Class	YTD Budget Original	YTD Budget Adjusted	YTD Budget Revised	YTD Committed	YTD Obligated	YTD Received	YTD Disbursed	YTD Total Actual	YTD Total Available
	** Authorization	6,231,500.00	0.00	6,231,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,231,500.00
	11 Personnel Compensation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,480,690.11	3,480,690.11	(3,480,690.11)
	21 Travel	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,567.76	3,567.76	(3,567.76)
	23 Rent, Communications, Utilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,892.22	31,892.22	(31,892.22)
EXPEN	24 Printing and Reproduction	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	162.50	162.50	(162.50)
	25 Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,533.82	0.00	65,124.00	70,657.82	(70,657.82)
	26 Supplies and Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	580.00	0.00	15,074.60	15,654.60	(15,654.60)
	31 Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,806.50	0.00	16,937.88	19,744.38	(19,744.38)
	Total	6,231,500.00	0.00	6,231,500.00	0.00	8,920.32	0.00	3,613,449.07	3,622,369.39	2,609,130.61
AE200	** Authorization	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
	FM Franked Mail	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.20	1.20	(1.20)
	Total	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.20	1.20	4,998.80

Report ID: CC029 Page 1 of 11

Run Date: 09/04/2020

U.S. House of Representatives Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 101T000 INTELLIGENCE Appropriation Year 2020

2020:116th Congress 2ndSession

Month: August 2020

Disbursed Summary

Program		Object Class	Budget Object Class	MTD Disbursed	YTD Disbursed
			1101 Non-Statutory Compensation	449,578.22	3,462,314.27
			1104 Accrued Leave	0.00	18,375.84
			Total	449,578.22	3,480,690.11
			2120 Car Rental	0.00	117.43
			2130 Private Auto Mileage	0.00	388.92
		21 Travel	2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls	1,115.81	3,061.41
			Total	1,115.81	3,567.76
			2310 TelecomSrv/Eq/Toll Charge	4,039.16	24,296.50
			2320 DC Telecom Equip (TRANSFER)	188.00	1,316.00
	General Expenditures	23 Rent, Communications, Utilities	2321 DC Telecom Serv (TRANSFER)	691.75	4,842.25
			2322 DC Telecom Tolls (TRANSFER)	171.85	1,131.30
			2350 Postage / Courier / Box Rental	0.00	10.90
			2370 Equip Rental (Eff 1/3/03)	0.00	295.27
EADEN			Total	5,090.76	31,892.22
EXPEN		24 Printing and Reproduction	2401 Printing & Reproduction	29.95	162.50
		24 Filliting and Reproduction	Total	29.95	162.50
		25 Other Services	2527 Training	0.00	2,400.00
			2571 Technology Service Contracts	7,228.00	57,824.00
			2572 Web Dev Hst, Email & Rltd Serv	700.00	4,900.00
			Total	7,928.00	65,124.00
			2602 Water	4.00	967.13
			2603 Food & Beverage	0.00	2,266.19
		26 Supplies and Materials	2604 Legislative Plnng Food and Bev	0.00	122.10
			2610 Habitation Expense	0.00	23.30
			2620 Office Supplies (Outside)	825.74	5,680.97
			2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER)	0.00	2,451.07
			2623 Software < \$500	0.00	2,674.64
			2630 Publications/Reference Mat'l	596.00	889.20

Report ID: CC029 Page 2 of 11

Run Date: 09/04/2020

U.S. House of Representatives Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 101T000 INTELLIGENCE Appropriation Year 2020

2020:116th Congress 2ndSession

Month: August 2020

Program		Object Class	Budget Object Class	MTD Disbursed	YTD Disbursed
		26 Supplies and Materials	Total	1,425.74	15,074.60
	General Expenditures		3112 Computer Hardw Purch <\$25,000	3,857.60	10,457.66
			3115 Computer Softw Purch <\$10,000	0.00	763.02
EXPEN		' '	3118 Maintenance / Repairs	664.00	5,312.00
			3128 Warranties	0.00	405.20
			Total	4,521.60	16,937.88
		Total		469,690.08	3,613,449.07
	Official Mail	FM Franked Mail	2352 Franked Mail	0.00	1.20
AE200			Total	0.00	1.20
		Total		0.00	1.20

Report ID: CC029 Page 3 of 11

Run Date: 09/04/2020

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title ASTON, MADISON CARPENTER REPUBLICAN STAFF ASSISTANT	Annual Salary 50,000.00	Gross Pay 4,166.67	Period 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	Remarks	Employee No.
BENNETT, WELLS C DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL	160,000.00	13,333.33	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
BERGREEN, TIMOTHY S STAFF DIRECTOR - MAJORITY	173,900.00	14,491.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
BITAR, MAHER BRIAN SAMIR GENERAL COUNSEL-DEMOCRATIC	165,000.00	13,750.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
BLAKE, CARLY A DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	170,000.00	14,166.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
BOLAND, PATRICK MORROW SHARED EMPLOYEE	126,238.00	10,519.83	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
BOWERS, MANDY PROFESSIONAL STAFF	140,000.00	5,444.44	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	APPOINTMENT 08/17/20	
COHEN, LINDA D PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR	165,000.00	13,750.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
EAGER, THOMAS B PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	120,000.00	10,000.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
EVANS, WILLIAM OVERSIGHT COUNSEL	135,000.00	11,250.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
FALLON JR, PATRICK FRANCIS SENIOR INVESTIGATIVE STAFF	135,000.00	11,250.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
FLANIGAN, WILLIAM A PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	140,000.00	11,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
GOODWIN, HELEN CHRISTINE OPERATIONS MANAGER	70,000.00	5,833.33	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
GRACE, ABIGAIL CHARLTON PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	125,000.00	10,416.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
GRAJEDA, CLAUDIO MARCELL DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION SYSTEM	110,000.00	9,166.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
GREEN, MEGHAN E SENIOR COUNSEL	156,000.00	13,000.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	P/R CHANGE 08/01/20	
HARVEY, DEREK JOHN SENIOR ADVISOR FOR ANALYSIS	150,000.00	12,500.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
HOUSE, ANDREW F BUDGET DIRECTOR/PROFESSIONAL ST MBR	155,000.00 TAFF	12,916.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	P/R CHANGE 08/01/20	

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title HULME, ELIZABETH KADIC PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	Annual Salary 80,000.00	Gross Pay 6,666.67	Period 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	Remarks	Employee No.
JEPSON, KRISTIN REBECCA SECURITY DIRECTOR	120,000.00	10,000.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
KEITH, STEPHEN R PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	141,000.00	11,750.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
KERR, KIMBERLEE DIR. OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	95,000.00	7,916.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
LANGER, JACOB SHARED EMPLOYEE	159,900.00	13,325.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	P/R CHANGE 08/01/20	
LAX, KELSEY MORGAN CLERK	70,000.00	5,833.33	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
MAJOR, LISA DANIELLE PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	140,000.00	11,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
MISKO, SEAN ANDREW PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	150,000.00	12,500.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
MITCHELL, NICOLAS ANTHONY PHIL SENIOR COUNSEL, INVESTIGATIONS	140,000.00	11,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	P/R CHANGE 08/01/20	
NOBLE, DANIEL SCOTT SENIOR COUNSEL FOR INVESTIGATION	147,000.00 N	12,250.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
PAPPAS, GEORGE J REPUBLICAN ACTING STAFF DIR	173,900.00	14,491.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
PARMITER, ROBERT B REPUBLICAN GENERAL COUNSEL	171,000.00	14,250.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
PATHAK, KRISHNA KANT STAFF ASSISTANT	50,000.00	4,166.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
PILIPENKO, DIANA YURIYIVNA PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	140,000.00	11,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
ROGERS THORPE, AMANDA AMELIA PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	140,000.00	11,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	P/R CHANGE 08/01/20	
ROWBERRY, ARIANA NAVARRO PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	110,000.00	9,472.23	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
SIKORSKYJ, LUCIAN DYON SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR	150,000.00	12,500.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
STOSZ, CONRAD DYLAN PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	80,000.00	6,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		

U.S. House of Representatives

PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title SUBER, KATHY LENORA SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR	Annual Salary 155,000.00	Gross Pay 12,916.67	Period 08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020	Remarks	Employee No.
THURMAN, AARON ALEXANDER SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR	152,000.00	12,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
WAKEMAN, RAFFAELA LISETTE SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIR AND GEN	140,000.00 NERAL	11,666.67	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
COUNSEL WIRKKALA, RHEANNE E DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATIONS	150,000.00	12,500.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		
WU, WILLIAM NMN BUDGET DIRECTOR, MAJORITY	165,000.00	13,750.00	08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020		

The state of the s

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Department Employee Group

Expenditure Active Paid

IT000

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL \$449,578.22 41 41

IT000 To

\$449,578.22 41 41

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONCRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

08/01/2020 to 08/31/2020

IT000 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000 Process Level: Process Level: IT000 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000 Active Paid Employee Group Expenditure \$449,578.22 41 41 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL \$449,578.22 41 41 Total

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX)	

FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 116^{th} CONGRESS, 2^{nd} SESSION

Report of Committee Detailees for the Monthly of August 2020

* * There were no Detailees for the Month of August 2020. * *

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 116^{th} CONGRESS, 2^{nd} SESSION

Committee Activities for the Month of August 2020

Tuesday, August 4, 2020

11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Full Committee Roundtable

Topic: Russian Politics, Foreign Policy, Economy &

Sanctions

MS Teams Virtual Platform

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 116^{th} CONGRESS, 2^{nd} SESSION

Committee Travel for the Month of August 2020

* * There were no travel for the Month of August 2020. * *